

\204

SLP(C)No. 4297 OF 2001

ITEM No.42

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4297/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2000 in WP 6876/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMCHANDRA S. CHINDCHAWADE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief & Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.10845/2001

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
& with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)
in both

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No.3 in SLP 4297

Mr. R. Sundaravardhan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

In SLP 4297

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard counsel for the parties.
Exemption allowed.
Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals there shall be
stay of the impugned order. However, the appellants
shall not change the nature of the land.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master