

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6480 OF 2001

RAMCHANDRA S. CHINDCHAWADE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.6481 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are  
not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master  
[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6480 OF 2001

Ramchandra S. Chindchawade and Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.6481 of 2001

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
March 05, 2009.